SHELL TRADING U.S. COMPANY
1000 MAIN 11th FL

Houston TX 77002

United States

Attention : LEAH HOKE

Customer Reference

Unit Type Shoretank
Primary Unit VARIOUS
Product Description FUEL OIL

Execution Location IMTT, BAYONNE, NJ

EOM INVENTORY DECEMBER 2019

INVOICE

Customer Number
Currency
Payment Term
Due Date

Order No.
Customer Phone
Customer Fax
Customer Email

Invoice Number

Page 1 /2

22357

usSD

Net due in 60 days
23-MAR-20

4573039
+1713 230-3274
+1 713 246-8625

LEAH.HOKE@SHELL.COM

114929421
Date 1 23-JAN-20

Reference Order 001
AD
Item Description Quantity UoM Unit Price  Net Amount Amount
32706 Retain (3 months) and destruction of samples 5 SMP 99.64 99.64
106.00 USD Inc. Discount 6.00%
Actual Execution End-Date 31-DEC-2019
Unit Type Shoretank
Unit VARIOUS
Product Description FUEL OIL
32771 Stock measurement (shoretank) 10 TNK 117.50 1,175.00 1,175.00
List Price 125.00 USD Inc. Discount 6.00%
Actual Execution End-Date 31-DEC-2019
Customer Reference LEAH HOKE
Unit Type Shoretank
Unit VARIOUS
Product Description FUEL OIL
No Sales Tax 0.00
Net Amount USD 1,274.64
Sum of Tax USD 0.00
Total Amount USD 1,274.64

Contact Name:
Direct line:
E-mail:

US - OGC Customer Service Dept
281-478-8240
ogc.usa.invoicing@sgs.com

14929421 23-JAN-20 22357

Please Remit Checks to:

CITIBANK - PO BOX 2502, CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-2502
Please Remit Wires Transfers & ACH Payments To:
CITIBANK - NEW CASTLE, DELAWARE

ACCOUNT #3880-5189 ABA #031100209 SWIFT CODE: CITIUS33

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE # INFORMATION WITH ALL WIRE REMITTANCES. FOR PAYMENTS BY CHECK
PLEASE INCLUDE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THE INVOICE # DETAIL BEING PAID OR (IF AVAILABLE) THE
REMITTANCE SLIP AT THE BOTTOM OF THE LAST PAGE OF YOUR INVOICES.

SGS North America Inc.

Our TAX'ID 13-3041390

Qil, Gas and Chemicals Services 900 GEORGIA, SUITE 1100 77536 DEER PARK United States

Member of the SGS Group

All orders are accepted and all reports and certificates are issued subject to the SGS General Conditions of Service for North America (copy available upon request or may be viewed at http://www.sgs.com) or as otherwise agreed upon. Any person,
including the customer, using or relying on this certificate or report, agrees that the liability of the contracting SGS affiliate shall in no case exceed a total aggregate sum of the lesser of US $20,000 or ten times the fee paid or payable for the service
giving rise to the claim, but in no event in excess of the extent of the proven negligence of the contracting SGS affiliate. The results shown on this test or inspection report refer only to the sample(s) tested or inspected unless otherwise stated.




United States

Invoice Number 114929421
INVOICE Date

1 23-JAN-20
Page 12 /2
Customer Number 22357
Currency USD
Payment Term Net due in 60 days
fgo%LkA;ﬁ\lAﬂImitj -S. COMPANY Due Date 23-MAR-20
Houston TX 77002 Order No. 4573039
United States Customer Phone +1713 230-3274
Customer Fax +1 713 246-8625
Attention : LEAH HOKE Customer Email LEAH.HOKE@SHELL.COM

SGS North America Inc. | Oil, Gas and Chemicals Services 900 GEORGIA, SUITE 1100 77536 DEER PARK United States

Our TAX ID 13-3041390 Member of the SGS Group

All orders are accepted and all reports and certificates are issued subject to the SGS General Conditions of Service for North America (copy available upon request or may be viewed at http://www.sgs.com) or as otherwise agreed upon. Any person,
including the customer, using or relying on this certificate or report, agrees that the liability of the contracting SGS affiliate shall in no case exceed a total aggregate sum of the lesser of US $20,000 or ten times the fee paid or payable for the service
giving rise to the claim, but in no event in excess of the extent of the proven negligence of the contracting SGS affiliate. The results shown on this test or inspection report refer only to the sample(s) tested or inspected unless otherwise stated.

<< LK LKLKLLLLLLLLLLL<L<<<<<<<<<< Detach & return the remittance slip with your payment >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
Remittance Slip

Check should be made payable to:
SGS North America Inc.

And mailed To:

CITIBANK Customer Number 22357

PO BOX 2502 Invoice Number 14929421
CAROL STREAM IL 60132-2502 Amount USD 1,274.64

Due Date 23-MAR-20



Dricks, Alexis (Deer Park)

From: leah.hoke@shell.com

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2019 4:00 PM

To: JoeDaghli@imtt.com

Cc: IMTTBayonneTraffic@imtt.com; b_traffic@imtt.com; Amin, Zeeshan (Carteret);
sgsogc.nyharbor; leah.hoke@shell.com; Gilda.Avitia@SHELL.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Month-end, physical inventory for December 2019

*** WARNING: this message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER. Please be cautious, particularly with links and attachments.

%k ok

Hi Joe,

Please note we have appointed SGS for EOM tank inventory for December 2019.
Kindly provide access for gauging. Thanks!

Leah Hoke |©Shell Trading (US) Company
1000 Main Street - Level 12

Houston, Texas 77002

Office : 713.230.3274 / Fax :713.246.8625
Mobile: 832.693.0935

Leah.Hoke@shell.com

Companies within the Shell Trading business may monitor and record communications for legal, regulatory and/or business purposes. Such communications will be
controlled by Shell Energy North America (US) LP on behalf of all Shell Trading entities within the United States and by Shell International Trading and Shipping
Company Ltd for all other Shell Trading entities. Personal data is handled and protected in accordance with applicable data protection laws and relevant Shell policies
and rules. Personal data may be disclosed to other Shell companies and to third party organizations providing services to the relevant Shell Company or as required
by law.
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F-6

PORT / TERMINAL: £ ayonas, Vi | ImrT OFFICE: Ca et AT TEL:
VESSEL'T" A, C@SQA J\ VoY #: . INSPECTOR(S): |4 , ?.T, Face \any  SGS ﬂ_rm_&m 713205 mw
DATE: [2-3 1-94  commonity: Fu .| G| cLENT: S he| | REF:
B'SAMPLING REPORT 0 SAMPLE RECEIPT * [J AS SAMPLING ALONE  [RXWITH CUSTODY TRANSFER ] AS PRESAMPLING
Oil, Gas and Chemicals Services ] NON STANDARD RETAIN pAvs [ INDEFINITE
THIS BILL OF LADING ON REVERSE OF F-6C MUST BE COMPLETED IF SAMPLES ARE TRANSPORTED BY ROAD
SAMPLE ORIGIN TYPE DATE SEAL# | [] NON STANDARD RETAIN** SAMPLE ORIGIN TYPE DATE SEAL# | ] NON STANDARD RETAIN"
e e e e o LI AL ] INDIVIDUAL e e U ) o LTALL L] INDIVIDUAL
~ SOF TIME DAYS [ INDEFINITE SIZE TIME DAYs L] INDEFINITE
12-31-/§
_ Q %@ it mﬁ pavs [ INDEFINITE [ RS s ey pAvs [ INDEFINITE
T. (A 616)
~ I\ O H l@l Eea e mahy pavs [ INDEFINITE -y  wm e pAvys [ INDEFINITE
mU N Q w IQV e e i iy pAvys [ INDEFINITE e Sk B ww pavs [ INDEFINITE
ku & NN |m,| St ki aamiony pAYs [ INDEFINITE (i e — pavs [ INDEFINITE
,.Wﬁ‘ N\W %\Qﬁ —— =454 DAYS L[] INDEFINITE = ey pavs [ INDEFINITE
— S | pAvs [] INDEFINITE (S e~ pavs [ INDEFINITE
~REQUESTED BY: REMARKS: STORAGE MARKINGS:
DATE:
INDEFINITE IS = MONTHS YEARS
g b) :
P — SAMPLES DRAWN BY: |{, vy P SAMPLING WITNESSED BY:
SAMPLES TO SGS SAMPLE RECEIPT AREA
DEPOSITED BY: |4 ' o, @\,\,?5 DATE: [2-3)-45 TME: |3 )
MASTER / CH OFFICER TERMINAL/LAB REP INSPECTOR RECEIVED BY: A DATE: |2 -1 [~ TME: (3! |
OTHER, SPECIFY DISPOSAL DATE IF NON STANDARD RETAIN: DATE :

%  The samples represented by this receipt are left in your custody according to the instructions from our customers and/or your request.

We draw your attention to the fact that you must ensure that these samples are transported, stored and disposed of in a safe and legal manner. SGS cannot be held responsible.
Please refer to the respective SDS (Safety Data Sheet) which the producer or owner of the product must make available to you and any other appropriate safety, transportation,
storage, disposal, composition, and labeling information. You may elect to return the above samples to us for disposal or packing and freighting for your account upon receipt of
your order to the appropriate SGS office.

Your signature above indicates that you have read and understood this notice. If you have any questions, please call the SGS office indicated above.

Copyright© June 1988 by SGS-OG&C - Rev January 2017 SGS-00006 (01/17) Services rendered according to published General Terms and Conditions
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